STATE OF ILLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE TWENTY-THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
KENDALL COUNTY

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

)
PLAINTIFF )
)
Vs ) No. 2018 CF C00168
)
) Count 01 of 03
VITO R SCAVO )
M/W; DOB 04-30-1948 ) .
Ht. 5'9"; Wt. 190 ) F”-ED
Hair - Brn; Eyes - Brn )
280 Bradock Drive ) MAY 22 2018
Melrose Park, IL 60161 ) ROBYN INGEMUNSON
C
D.L.#: $100-8764-8123 ) HCUIT CLERK KENDALL €O
DEFENDANT )

BILL OF INDICTMENT

The Grand Jury charges:

That on or about November 20, 2017, in said County, VITO R SCAVO committed the offense of UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF
WEAPONS BY FELON, in violation of Section 24-1.1(a} of Act § of Chapter 720 of the Illincis Compiled Statutes, a Class 3 Felony, in
that said defendant, a person who has been convicted of a felony under the law of Illinois, or any other jurisdiction, knowingly

possessed a firearm.
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STATE OF ILLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE TWENTY-THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
KENDALL COUNTY

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

)
PLAINTIFF )
)
Vs ) No. 2018 CF 000168
)
) Count 02 of 03
VITO R SCAVO )
M/wW; DOB 04-30-1948 )
Ht. 5'9”; Wt. 190 ) F"_ED
Hair - Brn; Eyes - Brn )
280 Bradock Drive ) MAY 22 2018
Melrose Park, IL 60161 ) ROBYN INGEM
D.L.#:5100-8764-8123 ) CIRCUIT CLERK KENEA':.‘LSC%.N
DEFENDANT )

BILL OF INDICTMENT

The Grand Jury charges:

That on or about November 20, 2017, in said County, VITO R SCAVO committed the offense of POSSESSICN OF FIREARM
WITHOUT REQUISITE FIREARM OWNER’S (DENTIFICATION CARD, in violation of 430 ILCS 65/2(a)(1) and 430 ILCS 65/14(c)(1), a Class
3 Felony, in that said defendant knowingly possessed or acquired a firearm, a shotgun, within this State, without having in his
possession a Firearm Owner’s identification card previously issued in his name by the Department of State Police under the
provisions of the Firearm Owners Identification Card Act, as defendant’s Firearm Owner’s Identification Card having been revoked or

subject to revocation under Section 8.
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STATE OF ILLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE TWENTY-THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
KENDALL COUNTY

THE PEQPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS
PLAINTIFF
Vs No. 2018 CF 000168

Count 03 of 03

)

)

}

)

)

)

VITO R SCAVQ, )
M/W; DOB 04-30-1948 ) F”_ED

)

)

)

)

)

)

HE. 5'9%; W, 190
MAY 22 2018

Hair - Brn; Eyes - Brn
ROBYN ING

280 Bradock Drive NGE
MU
Melrose Park, IL 60161 CIRCUIT CLERk K.ENDA,:‘LSC%.N

D.L.#: S100-8764-8123
DEFENDANT

BILL OF INDICTMENT

The Grand Jury charges:

That on or about November 20, 2017, in said County, VITO R SCAVO committed the offense of POSSESSION OF FIREARM
WITHOUT REQUISITE FIREARM OWNER'S IDENTIFICATION CARD, in violation of 430 ILCS 65/2(a){1) and 430 ILCS 65/14(c)(3), a Class
3 Felony, in that said defendant knowingly possessed or acquired a firearm, a shotgun, within this State, without having in his
possession a Firearm Owner’s identification card previously issued in his name by the Department of State Police under the
provisions of the Firearm Owners Identification Card Act, said defendant being not otherwise eligible to possess a Firearm Owner’s

identification card under the Act.

TRUE BILLS (Counts 1-3)

L)
Foreperson \ N

LIST OF WITNESSES: Trroper William Bergland, Illinois Conservation Police
The within Indictment returned in open couslhis 21% day of May, 2018.

Asovo  h~d

{X) . Warrant ordered issued.

{ ) Bond has been previously set.

Judge of the Circuit Court
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